FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: April 24, 2023

Ashland Community Health Foundation Contact: Stephanie Roland, 541-482-0367 x2 stephanie.roland@achfoundation.org



## **ACHF Launches Annual Patrons Campaign**

Foundation focuses on raising funds for Community Health Initiatives

**ASHLAND** — Each year, Ashland Community Health Foundation's (ACHF) Patrons Campaign focuses on the most pressing health care needs of the community. At a campaign launch party at Grizzly Peak Winery on April 20, ACHF announced their campaign priority for 2023 – their Community Health Initiatives fund.

ACHF envisions a community where health care and wellness resources are available to everyone. The turmoil of the past few years – an ongoing pandemic, tragic fires, displaced families – revealed the immediate need for increased access to health and wellness services, as well as underlying issues that create barriers to care. Through the Community Health Initiatives fund, ACHF supports programs in Ashland, Talent, and Phoenix that create or expand access to health and wellness services.

Through this fund, ACHF is able to fund projects such as school-based health centers, mobile health care services, trauma-informed suicide prevention training, resource center clinic construction, mentoring for middle school students' well-being, and more. In 2022, ACHF's funded projects reached more than 2,700 people of all ages in the area.

We are excited to continue our tradition of supporting the health care needs of our community. Please join us this year so that we can make a lasting impact together. – Janet Troy, ACHF Executive Director

With "health for all" in mind, ACHF hopes that community members will join the campaign and become community health champions.

Ashland Community Health Foundation is a non-profit 501(c)(3) leading philanthropic efforts to advance innovative and equitable approaches to community health and wellness. Donations to ACHF are tax-deductible and can be made securely through our website at <u>achfoundation.org</u> or mailed to our office at 123 Clear Creek Drive, Suite 101, Ashland, Oregon 97520.